- USD  in Lakhs

Amount in
Rupees- in Lakhs

Amount in
foreign currency

- USD in Lakhs

Amount in
Rupees- in Lakhs

Liabilities

United States Dollar ($)  37.57  3,087.52  43.16  3,270.97

EURO (€)  -   -   0.13  10.95

 37.57  3,087.52  43.16  3,270.97

Assets

United States Dollar ($)  29.08  2,389.29  23.78  1,802.04

 29.08  2,389.29  23.78  1,802.04

Net foreign currency denominated
monetory liability/(asset) (total)

United States Dollar ($)  8.50  698.24  19.38  1,468.93

EURO (€)  -   -   0.13  10.95

Foreign exchange derivatives

USD (Hedged)  -   -   -   -

EURO (Hedged)  -   -   -   -

Net foreign currency denominated
monetory liability/(asset) (unhedged)

United States Dollar ($)  8.50  698.24  19.38  1,468.93

EURO (€)  -   -   0.13  10.95

ANNUAL REPORT 2022-23 109

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS03STATUTORY REPORTS02CORPORATE OVERVIEW01

Notes Forming Part of Standalone Financial Statements

  Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity

   The following tables demonstrate foreign currency sensitivity on unhedged exposure (1% increase / decrease in
foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on profit before tax - ` in Lakhs).

(` in Lakhs)

Name of the Shareholders FY 2022-23 FY 2021-22

+ 100 BPS - 100 BPS + 100 BPS - 100 BPS

United States Dollar ($)  -6.98  6.98  -14.69  14.69

EURO (€)  -   -   -0.11  0.11

 (ii) Commodity Price Risk

   The Company has a risk management framework aimed at prudently managing the risk arising from the volatility in
commodity prices and freight costs.

 (iii) Interest Risk

  Currency and interest exposure of borrowings including current maturities is as below (Interest Risk) :

(` in Lakhs)

Name of the Shareholders  As at March 31, 2023  As at March 31, 2022

Fixed Rate  Floating
Rate*

 Total Fixed Rate  Floating
Rate*

 Total

Indian National Rupee (INR) - Total  2,087.09  12,826.16  14,913.25  2,014.48  14,137.28  16,151.76

Indian National Rupee (INR) - Hedged